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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2368
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF AIRPORTS IN BIHAR
Roy Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to construct new airports in Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any representation has been received regarding construction of an airport at Sitamarhi in Bihar; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): At present, Government of India have no plan to construct new airports in Bihar.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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